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Project Name

Mill Street

Doris Drive Infrastructure Part 1

Brunswick/Sutton Intersection Improvements
2005/06 Street Overlay

Doris Drive Infrastructure Part 2

East Main Widening Project

2006/2007 Sidewalk Project

2006 Slurry and Striping Project

Safe Routes to School Sidewalk Project
Idaho-Maryland Road/Railroad Avenue/49 Ramps Project
2006/2007 Street Overlay Project

2007/2008 Sidewalk Project

Ridge Road/Sierra College Drive Traffic Signal

East Main/Idaho-Maryland Intersection Improvement Project
Taylorville Road Storm Drain Repair Project

2008 Street Overlay Project

Street Slurry Project

Upper Slide Ravine Project

ARRA Street Rehabilitation Project

2010 Street Rehabilitation Project

Main Street Improvement Project

West Main Street Safe Routes to School Project

RDA Accessibility Improvements

2011 Street Rehabilitation Project

2011 Pothole Repairs Project

Sutton Way Accessibility Improvement Project

2012 Street Rehabilitation Project

2012 Pothole Repair Project

Church Street Drainage Project

Dorsey Drive Interchange Project

East Main St. and Hughes Rd. Pedestrian Improvements Project
Catherine Lane Pavement Maintenance Project
McKnight Way Interchange Project

Le Duc St Sewer Realignment Project

Brunswick/E. Main Intersection Improvements Project
West Main Rehabilitation Project

2015 Annual Street Maintenance

Sutton Way Pavement Rehab

Brunswick RD Pavement Rehab

North School Street Rehabilitation Project

East Main and Murphy Street Intersection Improvements Project
2016 Annual Street Maintenance

2017 Annual Street Rehabilitation Project

2017 Annual Street Maintenance

Florence Avenue Water and Sewer Replacement
Northeast Sidewalk Improvement Project

2016 Measure N Street Rehab

2018 Annual Street Rehabilitation Project

2018 Annual Street Maintenance

Richardson Street Water Line Replacement and Repaving Project
2019 Annual Street Maintenance

2018/19 Measure E Street Rehab

2020 Annual Measure E Street Rehabilitation Project
2020 Annual Street Maintenance

2020 Annual Street Rehabilitation Project

Idaho Maryland Road Rehab Project

Slate Creek Road Improvements Project

2021 Annual Street Maintenance

2021 Annual Street Rehabilitation

2022 Annual Street Maintenance

2022 Measure E Street Rehab

Downtown Streetscape Improvements

2023 Annual Street Maintenance

2023 Annual Street Rehabilitation

Street Improvement Projects Summary 2003 - 2023

Street(s) / Improvement Area
Mill Street

Doris Drive

Brunswick/Sutton

East Main Street from Hughes to Linden Avenue, from west of Finnie Street to N. School Street

Between Carol Drive and Helen Drive

East Main Street

S Auburn, E Main, Mill St

Sierra College Dr

Hughes and Ridge Roads

Idaho Maryland Road and Railroad Avenue Intersection

East Main, West Main, Park Avenue

Minnie Street, Brighton, Mill Street, and Walsh Street

Sierra College Dr, Ridge Rd

Idaho-Maryland/East Main intersection

Taylorville Road

Bennett Street, Bank Street, Ophir Street, and South Auburn Street
East Empire Street, Freedman Lane and Carriage House subdivision
Doris Dr, N Church St

South Auburn Street, Whiting St

Idaho Maryland Road, Sutton Way, Dorsey Drive, and Cypress Hills Subdivision
Main Street

West Main

W Main St

Packard Drive neighborhood and portion of Taylorville Road

Mill Street, Olympia Park Circle, Ridge Road, and various

Sutton Way

Brighton Street, Butler Street, Minnie Street, and West McKnight Way
Morgan Ranch Drive near Ridge Road and Kate Hayes Street near East Empire Street
N Church St

Dorsey Drive, Idaho Maryland, Joerschke Drive, Brunswick Road

East Main Street and Hughes Road

Catherine Lane and Presley Lane

McKnight Way/La Barr Meadows Road, McKnight Way/Taylorville Road
West Empire Street and Le Du Street

Brunswick and East Main Intersection

West Main Street between South Auburn and South School Streets
EMIM roundabout. Ridge @ Hughes.

Sutton Way

Brunswick Rd and Sutton Way

North School Street between West Main Street and Richardson Street
East Main and Murphy Intersection

Various

Roadway throughout Grass Valley

Brunswick, N Church , Neal St

Florence Avenue from the intersection with Clark Street to its termination to the west
Maltman Drive, Joerschke Drive, Sutton Way, and Dorsey Drive

E Main, MCH, Brunswick Rd

Mill St, S Auburn, Bennett, E Main, Freeman, Scotia, forest Glade

Neal St, E Main, various

Richardson Street

Brighton St, S. Auburn St.

S Church St neighborhood, various

Maltman Drive, Joerschke Drive, Glenbrook neighborhood and Glenwood Road
Brighton St., Butler St., Alta St., Various

West Empire St., Whiting St., Le Duc St., Kechley Court, Mainhart Drive, and Stacey Lane
Idaho Maryland Rd

Slate Creek Road

Various roads in the city of Grass Valley

La Barr Meadows Road and Freeman Lane

Colfax Ave. Central Ave, various

Sierra College Drive and Idaho Maryland Road & Scandling

Mill Street (Neal to West Main St.). W Main St

E Main, Brunswick, S Auburn, Hughes, Ridge, Various

Lucas Ave., Miners trail, French St., and various

TOTAL 2003 - Present
TOTAL 2018 - Present

Project Cost
$691,563.00
$150,000.00
$417,220.57
$240,000.00
$135,053.50
$231,858.64
$102,095.12
$105,000.00
$580,000.00
$15,000.00
$378,283.96
$92,274.50
$194,743.28
$1,500,000.00
$44,907.34
$360,050.16
$72,369.98
$437,803.00
$541,747.39
$536,837.80
$14,020.37
$743,882.85
$14,436.43
$399,810.06
$138,050.87
$207,874.87
$390,908.22
$25,000.00
$31,841.94
$600,000.00
$225,783.26
$167,424.92
$150,000.00
$20,000.00
$137,748.50
$381,352.98
$170,000.00
$401,958.76
$458,873.99
$200,656.10
$120,000.00
$170,000.00
$680,000.00
$170,000.00
$100,000.00
$547,615.00
$1,158,525.98
$1,555,909.00
$200,000.00
$800,000.00
$110,000.00
$1,912,464.50
$629,578.70
$110,000.00
$370,000.00
$154,545.00
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$405,000.00
$205,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$1,131,950.00
$110,000.00
$655,000.00

$23,697,020.54
$11,505,588.18

Project Description

Replacement of asphalt, reconstruction of curbs, gutters, sidewalks, driveway approaches

Road improvements and an area for emergency access

Roadway widening, curb ramp and sidewalk construction. Traffic signal replacement
Roadway Reconstruction/overlay

Widen/reconstruction of roadway

Roadway widening. Repaving

Curb ramp construction, various locations

Sealing and restriping

Construction of sidewalk, curb, and gutter. Patch paving, restriping

Roadway widening. Stop signs

Overlay, repave and restriping

Curb ramp and sidewalk construction

Install traffic signal

Roundabout construction. Repaving/restriping

Replacement of curb, sidewalk, pavement, and gutter

Overlaying and pavement reconstruction

Slurry Sealing, restriping

Grading and asphalt concrete paving

Installation of curb ramps, construction of raised intersection, reaving and restriping
Pavement rehabilitations and sealing

Repairs to brick inlay along sidewalks, replacement of concrete street lights
Sidewalk and curb ramp construction, median islands, repaving and restriping
Sidewalk repairs

Pavement sealing and restriping

Pavement patch repairs

Concrete sidewalk, retaining wall, curb and gutter, curb ramps, revaing and restriping
Pavement sealing and restriping

Pavement patch repairs

Drain inlet and culvert installation

New freeway interchange. Portion of city funds for sidewalks, curb ramps, repaving, restriping
Construction of concrete sidewalk, curb, gutter, curb ramps. Pavement sealing and restriping

Asphalt concrete structural section replacement, slurry sealing

Pavement rehabilitation, restriping

Pavement replacement after utility work

Curb ramp replacements and asphalt concrete replacement

Reconstruction of the crosswalks, curb ramps, and asphalt concrete surfacing
Potholing, restriping, pole replacement, signal repair. Various locations
Pavement replacement, minor concrete and restriping

Pavement replacement, minor concrete and restriping

Pavement replacement w pervious concrete

Reconstruction of the sidewalk and street sections

Sweeping, Striping, potholing and crack sealing

Crack sealing, placement of a cape seal pavement surfacing

Retaining wall repair, pole replacement, pavement replacement

Repaving after utility work

Installation of sidewalk, curb and gutter, driveways, and accessible curb ramps
Pavement replacement, minor concrete and restriping

Accessibility improvements, pavement repairs, cape sealing, restriping

Pole replacement. Driveway reconstruction. Restriping

Accessibility improvements, asphalt concrete pavement resurfacing after utility work
Sinkhole work, patch paving project, storm drain repair

Pavement replacement, minor concrete and restriping

Pavement resurfacing and restriping

Patch paving. Restriping. Sweeping

Accessibility improvements, drainage improvements, pavement replacement, restriping
Repave and restripe

Sidewalk, drainage, repaving, restriping

Patch work paving,

Pavement grinding, overlay and replacements

Repaving and restriping. Sweeping

Sidewalk and curb ramp construction, pavement replacement and restriping
Concrete walkway and curb ramp construction (Portion of project)

Restriping

Repaving and restriping



	Sheet1

