Street Improvement Projects Summary 2003 - 2023

Year	Project Name	Street(s) / Improvement Area	Project Cost	Project Description
2003	Mill Street	Mill Street	\$691,563.00	Replacement of asphalt, reconstruction of curbs, gutters, sidewalks, driveway approaches
2004	Doris Drive Infrastructure Part 1	Doris Drive	\$150,000.00	Road improvements and an area for emergency access
2004	Brunswick/Sutton Intersection Improvements	Brunswick/Sutton	\$417,220.57	Roadway widening, curb ramp and sidewalk construction. Traffic signal replacement
2005	2005/06 Street Overlay	East Main Street from Hughes to Linden Avenue, from west of Finnie Street to N. School Street	\$240,000.00	Roadway Reconstruction/overlay
2005	Doris Drive Infrastructure Part 2	Between Carol Drive and Helen Drive	\$135,053.50	Widen/reconstruction of roadway
2005	East Main Widening Project	East Main Street	\$231,858.64	Roadway widening. Repaving
2006	2006/2007 Sidewalk Project	S Auburn, E Main, Mill St	\$102,095.12	Curb ramp construction, various locations
2006	2006 Slurry and Striping Project	Sierra College Dr	\$105,000.00	Sealing and restriping
2006 2007	Safe Routes to School Sidewalk Project Idaho-Maryland Road/Railroad Avenue/49 Ramps Project	Hughes and Ridge Roads Idaho Maryland Road and Railroad Avenue Intersection	\$580,000.00 \$15,000.00	Construction of sidewalk, curb, and gutter. Patch paving, restriping
2007	2006/2007 Street Overlay Project	East Main, West Main, Park Avenue	\$378,283.96	Roadway widening. Stop signs Overlay, repave and restriping
2007	2007/2008 Sidewalk Project	Minnie Street, Brighton, Mill Street, and Walsh Street	\$92,274.50	Curb ramp and sidewalk construction
2008	Ridge Road/Sierra College Drive Traffic Signal	Sierra College Dr, Ridge Rd	\$194,743.28	Install traffic signal
2008	East Main/Idaho-Maryland Intersection Improvement Project	Idaho-Maryland/East Main intersection	\$1,500,000.00	Roundabout construction. Repaying/restriping
2008	Taylorville Road Storm Drain Repair Project	Taylorville Road	\$44,907.34	Replacement of curb, sidewalk, pavement, and gutter
2008	2008 Street Overlay Project	Bennett Street, Bank Street, Ophir Street, and South Auburn Street	\$360,050.16	Overlaying and pavement reconstruction
2009	Street Slurry Project	East Empire Street, Freedman Lane and Carriage House subdivision	\$72,369.98	Slurry Sealing, restriping
2010	Upper Slide Ravine Project	Doris Dr, N Church St	\$437,803.00	Grading and asphalt concrete paving
2010	ARRA Street Rehabilitation Project	South Auburn Street, Whiting St	\$541,747.39	Installation of curb ramps, construction of raised intersection, reaving and restriping
2010	2010 Street Rehabilitation Project	Idaho Maryland Road, Sutton Way, Dorsey Drive, and Cypress Hills Subdivision	\$536,837.80	Pavement rehabilitations and sealing
2010	Main Street Improvement Project	Main Street	\$14,020.37	Repairs to brick inlay along sidewalks, replacement of concrete street lights
2011	West Main Street Safe Routes to School Project	West Main	\$743,882.85	Sidewalk and curb ramp construction, median islands, repaving and restriping
2011	RDA Accessibility Improvements	W Main St	\$14,436.43	Sidewalk repairs
2011	2011 Street Rehabilitation Project	Packard Drive neighborhood and portion of Taylorville Road	\$399,810.06	Pavement sealing and restriping
2011	2011 Pothole Repairs Project	Mill Street, Olympia Park Circle, Ridge Road, and various	\$138,050.87	Pavement patch repairs
2012	Sutton Way Accessibility Improvement Project	Sutton Way	\$207,874.87	Concrete sidewalk, retaining wall, curb and gutter, curb ramps, revaing and restriping
2012 2012	2012 Street Rehabilitation Project 2012 Pothole Repair Project	Brighton Street, Butler Street, Minnie Street, and West McKnight Way Morgan Ranch Drive near Ridge Road and Kate Hayes Street near East Empire Street	\$390,908.22 \$25,000.00	Pavement sealing and restriping Pavement patch repairs
2012	Church Street Drainage Project	N Church St	\$31,841.94	Drain inlet and culvert installation
2012	Dorsey Drive Interchange Project	Dorsey Drive, Idaho Maryland, Joerschke Drive, Brunswick Road	\$600,000.00	New freeway interchange. Portion of city funds for sidewalks, curb ramps, repaving, restriping
2013	East Main St. and Hughes Rd. Pedestrian Improvements Project	East Main Street and Hughes Road	\$225,783.26	Construction of concrete sidewalk, curb, gutter, curb ramps. Pavement sealing and restriping
2014	Catherine Lane Pavement Maintenance Project	Catherine Lane and Presley Lane	\$167,424.92	Asphalt concrete structural section replacement, slurry sealing
2014	McKnight Way Interchange Project	McKnight Way/La Barr Meadows Road, McKnight Way/Taylorville Road	\$150,000.00	Pavement rehabilitation, restriping
2014	Le Duc St Sewer Realignment Project	West Empire Street and Le Du Street	\$20,000.00	Pavement replacement after utility work
2015	Brunswick/E. Main Intersection Improvements Project	Brunswick and East Main Intersection	\$137,748.50	Curb ramp replacements and asphalt concrete replacement
2015	West Main Rehabilitation Project	West Main Street between South Auburn and South School Streets	\$381,352.98	Reconstruction of the crosswalks, curb ramps, and asphalt concrete surfacing
2015	2015 Annual Street Maintenance	EMIM roundabout. Ridge @ Hughes.	\$170,000.00	Potholing, restriping, pole replacement, signal repair. Various locations
2015	Sutton Way Pavement Rehab	Sutton Way	\$401,958.76	Pavement replacement, minor concrete and restriping
2016	Brunswick RD Pavement Rehab	Brunswick Rd and Sutton Way	\$458,873.99	Pavement replacement, minor concrete and restriping
2016	North School Street Rehabilitation Project	North School Street between West Main Street and Richardson Street	\$200,656.10	Pavement replacement w pervious concrete
2016	East Main and Murphy Street Intersection Improvements Project	East Main and Murphy Intersection	\$120,000.00	Reconstruction of the sidewalk and street sections
2016	2016 Annual Street Maintenance	Various	\$170,000.00	Sweeping, Striping, potholing and crack sealing
2017	2017 Annual Street Rehabilitation Project	Roadway throughout Grass Valley	\$680,000.00	Crack sealing, placement of a cape seal pavement surfacing
2017	2017 Annual Street Maintenance	Brunswick, N Church , Neal St	\$170,000.00	Retaining wall repair, pole replacement, pavement replacement
2018	Florence Avenue Water and Sewer Replacement	Florence Avenue from the intersection with Clark Street to its termination to the west	\$100,000.00	Repaying after utility work
2018 2018	Northeast Sidewalk Improvement Project 2016 Measure N Street Rehab	Maltman Drive, Joerschke Drive, Sutton Way, and Dorsey Drive E Main, MCH, Brunswick Rd	\$547,615.00 \$1,158,525.98	Installation of sidewalk, curb and gutter, driveways, and accessible curb ramps Pavement replacement, minor concrete and restriping
2018	2018 Annual Street Rehabilitation Project	Mill St, S Auburn, Bennett, E Main, Freeman, Scotia, forest Glade	\$1,555,909.00	Accessibility improvements, pavement repairs, cape sealing, restriping
2018	2018 Annual Street Maintenance	Neal St. E Main, various	\$200,000.00	Pole replacement. Driveway reconstruction. Restriping
2019	Richardson Street Water Line Replacement and Repaying Project	Richardson Street	\$800,000.00	Accessibility improvements, asphalt concrete pavement resurfacing after utility work
2019	2019 Annual Street Maintenance	Brighton St , S. Auburn St.	\$110,000.00	Sinkhole work, patch paving project, storm drain repair
2020	2018/19 Measure E Street Rehab	S Church St neighborhood, various	\$1,912,464.50	Pavement replacement, minor concrete and restriping
2020	2020 Annual Measure E Street Rehabilitation Project	Maltman Drive, Joerschke Drive, Glenbrook neighborhood and Glenwood Road	\$629,578.70	Pavement resurfacing and restriping
2020	2020 Annual Street Maintenance	Brighton St., Butler St., Alta St., Various	\$110,000.00	Patch paving. Restriping. Sweeping
2020	2020 Annual Street Rehabilitation Project	West Empire St., Whiting St., Le Duc St., Kechley Court, Mainhart Drive, and Stacey Lane	\$370,000.00	Accessibility improvements, drainage improvements, pavement replacement, restriping
2021	Idaho Maryland Road Rehab Project	Idaho Maryland Rd	\$154,545.00	Repave and restripe
2021	Slate Creek Road Improvements Project	Slate Creek Road	\$200,000.00	Sidewalk, drainage, repaving, restriping
2021	2021 Annual Street Maintenance	Various roads in the city of Grass Valley	\$150,000.00	Patch work paving,
2021	2021 Annual Street Rehabilitation	La Barr Meadows Road and Freeman Lane	\$405,000.00	Pavement grinding, overlay and replacements
2022	2022 Annual Street Maintenance	Colfax Ave. Central Ave, various	\$205,000.00	Repaving and restriping. Sweeping
2022	2022 Measure E Street Rehab	Sierra College Drive and Idaho Maryland Road & Scandling	\$1,000,000.00	Sidewalk and curb ramp construction, pavement replacement and restriping
2023	Downtown Streetscape Improvements	Mill Street (Neal to West Main St.). W Main St	\$1,131,950.00	Concrete walkway and curb ramp construction (Portion of project)
2023	2023 Annual Street Maintenance	E Main, Brunswick, S Auburn, Hughes, Ridge, Various	\$110,000.00	Restriping Resolving and restriping
2023	2023 Annual Street Rehabilitation	Lucas Ave., Miners trail, French St., and various	\$655,000.00	Repaving and restriping
			. 400 000 000 54	

TOTAL 2003 - Present \$23,697,020.54

TOTAL 2018 - Present \$11,505,588.18